1
Copyright © Cirrus Logic, Inc. 2004
(All Rights Reserved)www.cirrus.com
CS4341
24-Bit, 96 kHz Stereo DAC with Volume Control
Features
101 dB Dynamic Range
-91 dB THD+N

CS4341 are ideal for DVD players, CD players, set-top box
and automotive systems.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CS4341-KS 16-pin SOIC, -10 to 70 °C
CS4341-DS 16-pin SOIC, -40 to 85 °C
CS4341-CZ 16-pin TSSOP, -10 to 70 °C
CS4341-CZZ, Lead Free 16-pin TSSOP, -10 to 70 °C
CDB4341 Evaluation Board
I
Volume ControlInterpolation Filter ∆Σ DAC Analog Filter
Control Port
Volume ControlInterpolation Filter Analog Filter
Se
ria
l P
or
t
SCL/CCLK MUTECAD0/CS
AOUTA
AOUTB
RST
LRCK
SDATA
MCLK
SDA/CDIN
∆Σ DAC
External
Mute Control
SCLK
Mixer
÷2
JUL ‘04
DS298F3
CS4341
2 DS298F3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1.  CHARACTERISTICS AND SPECIFICATIONS ........................................................................ 5
SPECIFIED OPERATING CONDITIONS ................................................................................. 5
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS ........................................................................................... 5
ANALOG CHARACTERISTICS (CS4341-KS/CZ).................................................................... 6
ANALOG CHARACTERISTICS (CS4341-BS/DS).................................................................... 8
COMBINED INTERPOLATION & ON-CHIP ANALOG FILTER RESPONSE........................... 9
SWITCHING SPECIFICATIONS - SERIAL AUDIO INTERFACE........................................... 12
SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS - INTERNAL SERIAL CLOCK ........................................ 13
SWITCHING SPECIFICATIONS - CONTROL PORT INTERFACE (I2C) .............................. 14